UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0931615027 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/12/2009 10:05 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Recording Requested/Prepared By:
Jezet Karapetian
CT Lien Solutions formerly UCC Direct
P.O.Box 29071,
Glendale, CA - 60601
Voice: 800-331-3282 ext. 4228

When Recorded Return To: CT Lien Solutions formerly UCC Direct P.O.Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

LOAN #: 2000289666 "James E. Murray" Cook County Recorder, Illinois

Dated: November 04, 2009

FOR PROTECTION OF OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORI GAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY does hereby certify that a certain mortgage executed by JAMES E. MURKAY, MARRIED TO LYNN T. MURRAY to THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY dated 11/8/1999 calling for the original principal sum of dollars (\$22,800.00), and recorded on DECEMBER 3, 1999 in Mortgage Record, page and/or instrument # 09130342, of the records in the office of the Recorder of COOK COUNTY RECORDER, ILLINOIS, more particularly described as follows, to with:

Loan Amount \$22,800.00 Tax Parcel ID: 17-10-401-005-1194

Property Address: 155 NORTH HARBOR DRIVE #1512, CHICAGO, IL 60601

Legal and/or Assignment: SEE ATTACHED FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

is hereby fully released and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its corporate hand by its proport officers, they being thereto duly authorized, this 4th day of November, 2009.

Sof

0931615027 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CO

LOAN #: 2000289666 "James E. Murray" Cook County Recorder, Illinois

Dated: November 04, 2009

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANG LES

On November 04, 2009 before me, April Dawn Bynum a Notary Public in and for the county of LOS ANGELES in the state of California, personally appeared Lashanta Wall, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

April Dawn Bynum

Coot County Clert's Office APRIL DAWN BYNUM COMM. # 1702196

(This area is for notarial seal)

2003

11/30/99 14:43 FAX 10 8 9 F C AG TITE OPY

09130342



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

CTIC ORDER NO.: 1408 H99053713 HE

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1: UNIT NUMBER 1512 IN HARBOR DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY PLAT OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER CALLED "PARCEL"): LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 IN HARBOR POINT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, INCLUDED WITHIN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSLIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH ALL OF THE LAY, PROPERTY AND SPACE OCCUPIED BY THOSE PARTS OF BELL, CAISSON, CAISSON CAP AND COLUMN LOTS 1-"A", 1-"B", 1-"C", 2-"A", 2-"B", 2-"C", 3-"A", 3-"B", 3-"C", 4-"A", 4-"B", 4-"C", 5-"A", 5-"B", 5-"C", 6-"A", 6-"B", 6-"C", 7-"A", 7-"B", 7-"C", 8-"A", 8-"B", 4-"C", 9-"A", 9-"B", 9-"C", M-LA OR PARTS THEREOF, AS SAID LOTS ARE DEPICTED, ENUMERATE) AND DEFINED ON SAID PLAT OF HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, FALLING WITHIN THE GOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD OF SAID LOT 1 IN BLOCK 2, AFORESA D, AND LYING ABOVE THE UPPER SURFACE OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE TO BE DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO FOR UTILITY PURPOSES, WHICK SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COM. EVANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE 155 HARBOR DRIVE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935(53) (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935654, 2016THER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED.17360 PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED AS AFORESAID, AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS OF ACCESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PAICEL 1, AFOREDESCRIBED THROUGH, OVER AND ACROSS LOT 3 IN BLOCK 2, OF SAID HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, ESTABLISHED FURSUANT TO ARTICLE III OF DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONVITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MADE BY THE CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912 AND UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58930, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935651, (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935652), AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM THE CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 17, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 58912 TO BLANCHE KIRIAN DATED FEBRUARY 28, 1978 AND RECORDED APRIL 14, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24403365, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

CONTINUED

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER:

BORROWER'S NAME: JAMES MURRAY

2004

09130342



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

505 E. NORTH AVE., CAROL STREAM, IL 60188

(800) 284-754

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

Order No.: 1408 H99053713 HI

Legal Description (Continued):

PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS OF SUPPORT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AFOREDESCRIBED, AS SET FORTH IN RESERVATION AND GRANT OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF HARBOR POINT UNIT NUMBER 1, AFORESAID, AND AS SUPPLEMENTED BY THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE III OF DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE HARBOR POINT PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58912, NO UNDER TRUST NUMBER 58930, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935651 (SAID DECLARATION HAVING BEEN AMENDED BY FIRST AN EXPONENT THEFETO RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNT ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22935652), AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM THE CHICAGO TITLE AN TRUST COMPANY, A CORPOFATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBE 17, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 58912, TO BLANCHE KIRIAN DATED FEBRUARY 28, 1978 AND S DU

COOK COUNTY CLOTHS OFFICE RECORDED APRIL 14, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24403365, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.